

PS&E JOB NO: 00B008 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005861 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0703  
 HWY : SR 243  
 TITLE : SR 243  
 CRAB CREEK BRIDGE NO.243/10  
 DECK REPAIR  
 00B008  
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.  
 2615 W CASINO RD SUITE 2G 3303 N SULLIVAN RD  
 99216-1676  
 EVERETT WA 982042109 SPOKANE WA 992100426  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	23,800.00	10,000.00	19,000.00
2	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE 403.0000	m	10.0000 4,030.00	2.2500 906.75	3.3500 1,350.05
3	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING 8.6000	m2	10.0000 86.00	20.0000 172.00	30.0000 258.00
GRADING					
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 36.0000	m3	20.0000 720.00	100.0000 3,600.00	40.0000 1,440.00
STRUCTURE					
5	MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY 23.0000	m3	1,000.0000 23,000.00	300.0000 6,900.00	700.0000 16,100.00
6	FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY 420.0000	m2	25.0000 10,500.00	75.0000 31,500.00	40.0000 16,800.00
7	SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE 420.0000	m2	60.0000 25,200.00	99.0000 41,580.00	65.0000 27,300.00
8	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION EST.		20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
9	DEBRIS REMOVAL EST.		20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
10	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. I 98.0000	t	100.0000 9,800.00	100.0000 9,800.00	100.0000 9,800.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B008 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005861 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0703  
 HWY : SR 243  
 TITLE : SR 243  
 CRAB CREEK BRIDGE NO.243/10  
 DECK REPAIR  
 00B008  
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.  
 2615 W CASINO RD SUITE 2G 3303 N SULLIVAN RD  
 99216-1676  
 EVERETT WA 982042109 SPOKANE WA 992100426  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
11	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 168.0000	m	60.0000 10,080.00	25.0000 4,200.00	25.0000 4,200.00
12	RESETTING CONC. BARRIER 168.0000	m	10.0000 1,680.00	1.0000 168.00	15.0000 2,520.00
13	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 5,000.00	500.0000 1,000.00	3,250.0000 6,500.00
14	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
15	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	700.0000 1,400.00	50.0000 100.00	650.0000 1,300.00
16	PAINT STRIPE 495.0000	m	2.0000 990.00	1.2500 618.75	1.7500 866.25
17	PAINTED STOP BAR 7.2000	m	10.0000 72.00	10.0000 72.00	10.0000 72.00
18	TEMPORARY PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM L.S.		20,000.00	10,000.00	13,000.00
19	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 3,000.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	1,750.0000 3,500.00
20	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1920.0000	HR	6.0000 11,520.00	0.0500 96.00	1.0000 1,920.00
21	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		1,000.00	100.00	200.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B008 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005861 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0703  
 HWY : SR 243  
 TITLE : SR 243  
 CRAB CREEK BRIDGE NO.243/10  
 DECK REPAIR  
 00B008  
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.  
 2615 W CASINO RD SUITE 2G 3303 N SULLIVAN RD  
 99216-1676  
 EVERETT WA 982042109 SPOKANE WA 992100426  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 430.0000	HR	30.0000 12,900.00	24.0000 10,320.00	30.2500 13,007.50
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 21.0000	DAY	40.0000 840.00	5.0000 105.00	20.0000 420.00
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 252.0000	HR	32.0000 8,064.00	0.1000 25.20	30.2500 7,623.00
25	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 25.2000	m2	90.0000 2,268.00	20.0000 504.00	40.0000 1,008.00
OTHER ITEMS					
26	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		500.00	500.00	500.00
27	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	5.00
28	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
29	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		500.00	250.00	500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$217,954.00	\$175,521.70	\$190,188.80